

< SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7400 OF 2009

SHASHI BALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREMVATI (D) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 3
in
Civil Appeal NO. 7401 of 2009

O R D E R

These applications have been filed for withdrawal
of the Civil Appeals.

Prayer is allowed.

The Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

NEW DELHI
MARCH 16, 2012
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7400 OF 2009

SHASHI BALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREMVATI (D) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal with office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal NO. 7401 of 2009
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal with office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.
For Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
For Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed for withdrawal of the
Civil Appeals.

Prayer is allowed.

The Civil Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)